
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2016 
 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CIVIL SERVICE 
APPOINTMENTS OF: JOHN HARRIS, $13.988 HOURLY AND  TIM HIGGINS, $13.912 
HOURLY, BOTH PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, COREY HISLOPE, 
$16.384 HOURLY AND DUSTIN HIMES, $15.832 HOURLY, BOTH EQUIPMENT 
OPERATOR SR., GRADE 512N, DAVID ELLIS, $18.067 HOURLY AND HUGH 
GIBSON, $17.101 HOURLY, BOTH MAINTENANCE MECHANIC, GRADE 515N, ALL 
EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2016, JENNIFER EDWARDS, COMPUTER ANALYST, GRADE 
520E, $2,110.16 BIWEEKLY, EFFECTIVE MAY 30, 2016, ALL IN THE DIVISION OF 
WATER QUALITY, JEFFERY NEAL, DIRECTOR OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, 
GRADE 533E, $3,923.08 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, 
AND WILLIAM PUGH, FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT, GRADE 518E, $2,080.64 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, BOTH 
EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2016; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE 
APPOINTMENTS OF: MELISSA LAFOLLETTE, STAFF ASSISTANT SR., GRADE 
510N, $15.738 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, EFFECTIVE APRIL 
19, 2016, MICHAEL HENDERSON, TELECOMMUNICATOR SUPERVISOR, GRADE 
520E, $2,059.93 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT/911, EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2016, WILLIAM BOURNE, NUISANCE 
CONTROL OFFICER, GRADE 513N, $17.043 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT, EFFECTIVE APRIL 26, 2016, KIMBERLY JACKSON, FINANCIAL 
COORDINATOR, GRADE 516N, $20.884 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF GRANTS 
AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS, EFFECTIVE MAY 9, 2016, DYLON DUNAWAY, PUBLIC 
SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, $14.021 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2016, 
AND DEZA NUHN, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER, GRADE 507N, $12.789 HOURLY, 
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2016, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION; 
RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: CHAD TRAYLOR, 
FIRE MAJOR, GRADE 318E, $3,774.077 BIWEEKLY, JEREMY GREER, $23.887 
HOURLY AND BRADLEY BOBRZYNSKI, $39.127 HOURLY, BOTH FIRE CAPTAIN, 
GRADE 316N, TERRANCE GATEWOOD AND JAMES SMITSON, BOTH FIRE 
LIEUTENANT, GRADE 315N, $18.508 HOURLY, ALL IN THE DIVISION OF FIRE AND 
EMERGENCY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE APRIL 25, 2016; AND RATIFYING THE 
PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: AARON KIDD AND DEAN HAMMOND, 
BOTH POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, $29.309 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF 
POLICE, EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2016. 

_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:  

John Harris, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $13.988 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

Tim Higgins, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $13.912 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

Corey Hislope, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.384 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

Dustin Himes, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $15.832 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

David Ellis, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade 515N, $18.067 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 
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Hugh Gibson, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade 515N, $17.101 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

Jennifer Edwards, Computer Analyst, Grade 520E, $2,110.16 biweekly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective May 30, 2016. 

 

Jeffery Neal, Director of Traffic Engineering, Grade 533E, $3,923.08 biweekly in the 

Division of Traffic Engineering, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

William Pugh, Facilities Superintendent, Grade 518E, $2,080.64 biweekly in the Division 

of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 16, 2016. 

 
 Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 

Melissa LaFollette, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $15.738 hourly in the Division of 

Water Quality, effective April 19, 2016. 

 

Michael Henderson, Telecommunicator Supervisor, Grade 520E, $2,059.93 biweekly in 

the Division of Emergency Management/911, effective May 16, 2016. 

 

William Bourne, Nuisance Control Officer, Grade 513N, $17.043 hourly in the Division of 

Code Enforcement, effective April 26, 2016. 

 

Kimberly Jackson, Financial Coordinator, Grade 516N, $20.884 hourly in the Division of 

Grants and Special Programs, effective May 9, 2016. 

 

Dylon Dunaway, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.021 hourly in the Division 

of Parks and Recreation, effective May 2, 2016. 

 

Deza Nuhn, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.789 hourly in the Division of 

Parks and Recreation, effective April 5, 2016. 

 

 Section 3 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointments made by the 
Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 
 
Chad Traylor, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,774.077 biweekly in the Division of Fire and 
Emergency Services, effective April 25, 2016. 
 
Jeremy Greer, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.887 hourly in the Division of Fire and 
Emergency Services, effective April 25, 2016. 
 
Bradley Bobrzynski, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $39.127 hourly in the Division of Fire 
and Emergency Services, effective April 25, 2016. 
 
Terrance Gatewood, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.508 hourly in the Division of Fire 
and Emergency Services, effective April 25, 2016. 
 
James Smitson, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.508 hourly in the Division of Fire and 
Emergency Services, effective April 25, 2016. 
 
 Section 4 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the 

Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 
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Aaron Kidd, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $29.309 hourly in the Division of Police, 

effective April 5, 2016. 

 

Dean Hammond, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $29.309 hourly in the Division of Police, 

effective April 5, 2016. 

 

 Section 5 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date 

described in each item.  

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  

 

  

   ________________________________  
   MAYOR  
ATTEST:  
 
________________________________  
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
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